OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	-2004 United States Patent and Trademark Office
REC	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record unleasure accomments or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):     Bayer Aktiengesellschaft	Name: Hennecke GmbH
Execution Date(s) July 7, 2004  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No  3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 51379 Leverkusen A T
X Assignment Merger	City:
Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	State:Zip:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
A. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  5,454,994  October 3, 1995  tached? Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Bayer MaterialScience LLC	1
Internal Address: Patent Department	<b>7. Total fee</b> (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ $\underline{40.00}$ Authorized to be charged by credit card $\boxed{X}$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 100 Bayer Road	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Pittsburgh  State: PA Zip: 15205-9741  Phone Number: (412) 777-3804  Fax Number: (412) 777-3902	8. Payment Information  Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  Deposit Account Number 13-3848
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
	1 lalou
9. Signature: //www.co. //www.signature 20/2004 GT0N11 00000002 133848 5454994 Signature	<u>9/8/09</u> Date
C:8021 40.00 DA Veronica Thompson  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. (06/04)

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

2563965

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, a corporation of Germany, located at D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany, is the 100% Owner by assignment of an individed right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent 5,454,994, issued on October 3, 1995, and entitled:

PROCESS FOR THE PRODUCTION OF MOLDED PARTS AND FILLINGS MADE OF RIGID AND FLEXIBLE POLYURETHANE FOAMS USING DIFFERENTIAL ACTIVATOR CONCENTRATIONS

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, by these presents does sell, transfer, convey and assign unto said HENNECKE GMBH, located at 51379 Leverkusen, Germany, 100% interest of their right, title and interest for the invention and letters patent, and any reissue or reissues of said application already granted, including any patent application which may be filed for exclusive use in the United States of America and its territorial possessions; said inventions and letters patent and patent applications to be held solely by HENNECKE GMBH, for their own use and benefit and for their legal representatives, successors and assigns or other legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said letters patent are granted together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said letters patent, with the right to sue for and collect the same for their own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of their successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT

Name: Dr. Axel Bader

Title: Secretary

DATE: July 7, 2004

Name: Dr. Dieter Linkenheil

Title: Secretary

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/13/2004 REEL: 015788 FRAME: 0204